BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD **SUTTON, WV 26601**

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

Τφ <u> </u>	te of WV- Purchasing Division - Chuck Bowman
Fax Nun	ber <u>558-3970</u> Date <u>1/49/09</u>
From	TonyA Vincent
Total Pa	ges (Including this cover sheet)
RE:	Sealed Bid. RFQ DFP13016
	Bid Opening Date: 1/29/09
	Time: 1:30
•	
	90 2
	W D SV FA



JOORNA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

O NOMBER

DEP13016

PAGE 1

CHUC	K B	WMAN -2157
<u> 304-</u>	558-	-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

Address correspondence to attention of

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIAFREIGHT TERMS..... 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING DATE** 21/2009 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT OUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE 962-73 0001 JΒ \$444,975.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MAITERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF BELLE CONTRACTING, INC. NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) S-6020-87. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 5 ACRES AND IS LOCATED NEAR BANCROFIT, WY IN PUTNAM COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 11/19/2008 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBI CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM NITRO EXIT OF 1-64, TAKE RT 25N FOR APPROX .8 MILES UNTIL IT MERGES WITH RT 62N. CONTINUE ON RT 62 FOR APPROX 1.8 MILES INTO POCA. CROSS THE POCA RIVER AND TAKE FIRST RIGHT (HEIZER CREEK ROAD CR 27) AFTER CROSSING BRIDGE AND GO 1.5 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO MANILLA CREEK ROAD (CR5). TRAVEL 1.1 MILES, TURN RIGHT ACROSS SMALL BRIDGE TO MINE SITE. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS Trade (providence) BIONATURE 304-765-5317 FEIN TITLE 1.3.42.7**9**911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5317



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13016 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS OATE PRINTED 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME <u>/2009</u> <u>01:30</u>PM ITÈN NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP : UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUB-MIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUAULFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITH 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR DF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PUTNAM COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) (PREVAILING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED "VENDOR"

009-01-29 10:49	Breakav	ay Inc	304-765-5389				P 4/22
STREET		o West			quest for	RFQ NUMBER	PAGE
	Purc	runent o rasing D	Administration	n LL	uotation	DEP13016	3
1.	/•/ / 2019	Washing	ton Street Eas x 50130	st	'	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE	OATTENTION OF:
17,3774			V 25305-0130) i		CHUCK BOWMAN	
V =			1 :	-		304-558-2157	
11 1	LO160447 Eakaway		304-765	31/		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEI	אחזדר
	5 OLD T		E ROAD		\$ 	DEPT. OF	5 (<u>2 0 (</u>
V		1,,,,			2	OFFICE OF SPECIAL RI	ECLAMATION
N SU	TON WV	26601	1			601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV	
			.	.			-926-0499
					'l .		
DATE PAIL	TED	TEAL	9 OF SALE:		AIV 9IHE		FREIGHT TEAMS
11/06							
HID OPENING DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1/21/2	UOP CAT	1 1 1			1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TY	NO.		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		1	i				
	APRITOA	TTON.		EDEN	ES MADE	TO ARBITRATION OR	
			1 1 1			FOR ANY INTEREST	
,						N THIS CONTRACT	
						CHITECTS DOCUMENTS REBY DELETED.	
· .	PERIAIN	1119			, HKE 115	REBY DELETED.	
			ENSATION	: V E	NDOR IS	REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERTI	FICAT	FROM WOL	RKERS	COMPEN	SATION IF SUCCESSFUL	•
	ALL DE	THE I	EMS CHECK	KED B	SELION WILL	L BE A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS					- De Richard	
		_			<u> </u>		
	JUE CUMM	SURAN	E: SUCCE	SSHUL	. VENDOR	SHALL FURNISH PROOF SURANCE PRIOR TO	
	ISSUANC	E OF	ONTRACT	UNL	ESS OTHE	RWISE SPECIFIED IN	
	THE BID	pocu	MENTS, THI	EI WIN	INUM AMO	UNT OF INSURANCE	
	COVERAG	EREQ	IRED IS	\$250,	.000.		
	() BU	ILDER	RISK IN	SURA	ICE: SUC	CESSFUL VENDOR SHALL	
						LL RISK INSURANCE IN	
1	AN AMOL	NT EO	AL TO 10	OPK OF	THE AMO	UNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
						· ·	
1						THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
						ST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO FUR	NISH	APERFOR	OND. THE SUCCESSFUL MANCE BOND AND LABOR	
	MATERIA	L BON) FOR 100	% OF	THE AMOU	NT OF THE CONTRACT.	
	BONDS N	AY BE	PROVIDED	IN D	THE FORM	DF A CERTIFIED CHECK	
	IRREVOC	ABLE	TETTER OF	CREI	DIT, OR B	OND FURNISHED BY A TO DO BUSINESS IN TH	
	STATE C	F WES	t virkint.	Al. L	A LETTER	OF CREDIT SUBMITTED	
1	IN LIEU	DF A	BOND WIL	L ON	LY:BE ALL	OWED FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER 6	DO O	DD. PERS N LIEW NE	THE	OR BUSIN	ESS CHECKS ARE NOT OND, PERFORMANCE	
		1 1	1 1		i		
SIGNATURE	Parkabiling Arrasi	galadda y	SEE R	FAEUSE	SIDE FOR TERMS		<u> </u>
TITLE		卢	 N	 			
·	1841						S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESPO	NDING .	IIO RFQ, INSE	HT NAI	ME AND ADD	RESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP13016

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 | 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

			:										
DATE PAIN	TÊD;	3 5	TER	VE OF SAI	. e . () ()		SHIP VIA		143.5	::: [: F.O.B :		FREIGH	TERMS
11/06/				<u>.</u>									
BID OPENING DATE:		01/	21/	009				BID		NING TIME	01	:30PM	•
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	\$ 10	UOP	CAT NO	1	M NUMBE		1111	UNIT PRICE		AM	OUNT
	BOND,	OR	LAB	OR AN	D MAT	ERIAL	BOND.					,	
		ING	THE	ROOF	ING S	YSTEM				NTENANCE B UIREMENT O			
	REV.	11/(0		CON	TRACTO	RS LI	CENSE					
	PERSO STATE	NS I	DESI St b	RING E LIC	TO PE	RFORM THE	CONTR	ACTIN VIRG	INI G W	THAT ALL ORK IN THI A CONTRACT CONTRACTO	ORS		
	LICEN MADE CAPIT	SE. By (AP CONT COMP	PLICA ACTIN Lex,	TIONS G THE BUILE	FOR A	CONT VIRGI ROOM	RACTO NIA D 319,	RS IVI	LICENSE MA SION OF LA MARLESTON,	Y BE Bor		
	WEST	VIR ECT	BINI EVE	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-	11-11	. REQU		S ANY CTORS LICEN	SE		
	BIDDE CONTR			1 .			eaka			nc			
	CONTR	ACT	DRS	ICEN	SE NO		MVO	3.10	84				
		OF "	THEI	R CON	TRACI	TORS L) FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE			
]		,			AF	PLICA	LE LA	W		·			
	AND R	EGU	LATI	ONS,	AND 1	THE IN	ORMAT	TION F	ROV	DIVISION R /IDED IN			
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>			- SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		AND CO	ITION	ONS TO LETTER S	DATE	17, 121, 121	
TITLE		· · · · ·	!!!									TO BE NOTE	
WH	IEN RES	PON	DING	TO RFC), INSEF	AT NAME	AND AD	DRESS	INS	PACE ABOVE L	ABELE	ED 'VENDO	R'





Request for AFONUMBER

DEP13016

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

							i				
DATE PRINT	red.		TEA	UB OF SA	LE: () ()	របស់ប្រជាជ្រ	SHIP VIA	ing odly		F.O.B. (3.15)	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/									<u></u>		
BID OPENING DATE:				2009		- 100° ·		BID	OPE		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY		UOP.	CAT. NO	π	M NUMBER		81.00	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT.
	DIVISI PROCUE	CON	IS NT.	THE S	OLE A	UTHORI	TY GO	VERNI	NG	PURCHASING THIS MANUALS, OR	
	ANY 01 OR AL	THER Ters Ibei	SO Th	URÇE, E inf	VERB ORMAT	AL OR	WRITT DVIDE	EN, W D FRO	HIC M T	H CONTRADICTS HE SOURCES AS AND OF NO	
	FOR B	ANKI NUI	RUPT	ďΥ PF	OTECT	ION, T	HIS C	ONTRA	CT	RACTOR FILES IS AUTOMATI- THOUT FURTHER	
					Ì	DOMEST	li.			OR OF THE	
	PI NI A PI	URCI O CI STA RODI	HASI DNTR ATE UCTS	NG DI ACTOI CONTI	VISIC R MAY RACT F IN 1	N PURS USE OF ROJECT	UANT SUPF	TO SUBLY ST R THA	BSE EEL N T	CTION 2 BELOW PRODUCTS FOR HOSE STEEL S USED USED I	
	A	-	CONS OF O STRU OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUC FOTUR IGHW OOLI PRO E OF	TION () HER IN E, IN() AYS, () OG OR T, OR JECTS, WEST	PROVER LUDING CLUDING PRITHE VENTING THE SI PURSI	ANY	NDDITI	ION LIM	IY ERECTION OR TO, ALTERATION OR OILDING OR ITED TO, ROAD OF ANY HEATIN OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR TRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	DS DG
	В		1		1	1 !	1:	1		ROLLED, FORMET	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	17.77	120000	<u>sikokoo</u>	O PEE HI	EAEHOE DIDI		AS AND CO	אווטאנ	DATE	
					• •			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	DATE	
TITLE			F	EIV				<u></u>		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PON	DING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME	AND AL	DRESS	INS	PACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

HEO NOMBER .

· PAGE

DEP13016

ADI	DRESS CORRESPO	ONDENCE TO A	TTENTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

; [] [...] BAD | [...]

i:

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

		!				
DATE PRINTED	TERM	S OF SALE	SHIP VIA	.:	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/2008						
BID OFENING DATE:	01/21/2				NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	JTEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
C 2. T	FABRI PROCE SUCH HEARI BESSE UNITE OR IN	D, DRAWN, E. CATED OR OT SSED BY A COPERATIONS, H, BASIC OX MER OR OTHE	HERWISE SOMBINATION FROM STE YGEN, ELE REL MEANS THE UDES ALL ECT TO THE PURCHASIN	IMILARLY N OF TWO EL MADE CTRIC FU AKING PR UNITED TERRITOR E JURISI	PROCESSED, OF OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN PRINCE, ROCESS. STATES OF RY, CONTINENTADICTION OF THE	R
A	RODUCTS THE EXCENTOTA HUND GREATHE AS D	IF: COST FOR EACED ONE TENTH CONTRACT CONTRACT RED DOLLARS TER. FOR THE COST IS THE	H CONTRACTOR OF ONE PURPOSE VALUE OF THE PROJECT	T ITEM CERCENT THOUSE, WHICH THE STEEL CT OR,	JSED DOES NOT (.1%) OF THE AND FIVE HEVER IS IS SECTION, EL PRODUCT	
3 ·	DETE NOT QUAN AVAI A CO VIOL TO C		SPECIFIED THE UNITE RWISE ARE T CONTRACT USES STEELS IS SECTION	STEEL D STATE NOT RE T REQUI	MATERIALS ARE S IN SUFFICIE! ASONABLY REMENTS. UCTS IN SUBJECT	NT
	10/01/0		ies sing ton ten	MS AND CONDIT	IONS "	na sepa west
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TANGE OF THE PARTY		LEPHONE	DAT	
TITLE	jri	it is			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

-01-29 10:49 .	Breakaway	Inc 3	304-765-5389>>		, ,			P 8/22
	State o	West	irginia	Reque			AFO NUMBER	PAGE
Charles and	Depart	nent of A	Administration	Quot	ation		DEP13016	7
	2019 W	ashingto	on Street Eas	t	1.		ADDRESS CORRESPONDEN	CETO ATTENTION OF:
	Post O	fice Bok	50130	i		снис	K BOWMAN	
	Challe	stori, vyv	25305-0130	1	{!		558-2157	
	0160447	I F	804-765-5	317			MONMENTAL DDG	TECTION
1 ** *	AKAWAY II 5 OLD TU		TANG :		. S	DEPT	RONMENTAL PRO	IECITON
EN 107	יטו עוט פ	ייין ריין	- KUND	1		OFFI	CE OF SPECIAL	
VEN 107	TON WV	36607			13		57TH STREET SELESTON, WV	E
				- '		1		04-926-0499
<u> 122</u>				.]	7			
DATE PRIN	ren a de la companya	TEDANS	OF SALE	1 (3/2/2/2) (5	HIP.VIA	.: .:	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/	100000	1 i ELWE	OF SACE A PARTY		<u>"A." " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
D OPENING DATE:	01	21/2		1 * *		BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT		UOP CAT		NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
) 'nfiri 141 filia		(100 mm) (1 NOTA 88)	 	41111	<u> </u>		
	Ì				j	:		
	EXHIBIT	7 1		į		}		
					eee. h	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	NITE MODES	
	PROJECTS		INUM, GLA	122 % 2	IEEL	N PUL	BLIC WORKS	
	ļ		}			: 		
	IN ACCOR	DANCE	WITH WES	T VIRG	INIA (ODE	5-19-1 ET.,	
	SEQ., EV	ERY D	ONTRACT	FOR CON	STRUC	[ION,	RECONSTRUCTIO	IN,
	ALTERATION IN	DR, R	WHERE T	HE COST	IS M	RE T	NTENANCE OF Han \$50,000 An	, מו
	IN THE C	ASF d	F STEEL	DNLY, W	MERE [THE C	OST OF STEEL I	[S _
	MORE THA	N \$51d	.000 OR	WHERE M	ORE TI	IAN 1	O,QQO POUNDS O)F
	STEEL AR	E RED	UIRED, T	HE STAT	DUCED E MIL	H ACC	EPT ONLY ALUMI HE UNITED STAT	TES.
	IN ADDIT	TON.	ITEMS OF	MACHIN	ERY O	REQU	IPMENT PURCHAS	SED
	FOR USE	AT TH	IE SIITE O	FI PUBLI	C WOR	KS SH	ALT RF WANE OF	
	DOMESTIC	ALUN	INUM, GL	ASS DR	STEEL	UNL	ESS THE COST (DF
	THE PROI	DUCT I	S LESS I	HAN 950 Sed in	PUBLT	C WOR	SS THAN 10,000 KS Projects.	,
		l ii				1		
	FOREIGN	MADE	ALUMINUM	, GLAS\$	OR S	TEEL	PRODUCTS MAY I	BE .
٠	ACCEPTE	ONLY	IF THE	COST OF	DOME	PITC	PRODUCTS IS FO ASONABLE IF IT	T IS
•	TO BE UI	MDRE	IGHER TH	AN THE	BIDF	RICE	FOR FOREIGN MA	ADE
	PRODUCTS	sl. IH	THE DOM	ESTIC A	KLUMIN	UM, G	LASS OR STEEL	
	PRODUCTS	s! TO H	E SUPPLI	ED OR F	RODUC	ED IN	A "SUBSTANTI	AL
	LABOR SI	URPLU	AREA!	AS DEF	NED B	Y THE	UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIE	S FD
	DETAKIMI ONIV TE	DOMES	TIC PROD	UCTS AF	E 30%	ORM	ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE T	HEN TH	E FOREIG	N MADE	PRODU	CTS.		
				, n			NDED THE ABOVE	_
	IF, PRI	OR TO	THE AWAR	D OF A	CONTR	ACT U	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UN	E TT
	DETERMI	NES T	HAT THERE	EXIST	S A BI	D FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	• 1
	ALUMINU	M. GL	ÁSS DR SI	EEL THA	AT IS	REASO	NABLE AND LOW	ER
	THAN TH	E LOW	EST BID D	OMESTI	PROI	UCTS,	THE SPENDING	
28 (27)21 27) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1		SEE	ACVERSE SID	FORTERN	S AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE				- 1	TEL	EPHONE		DATE
TITLE		- 	N			``.	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
w	HEN RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ, INSI	RT NAME	AND AD	DRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOR'
• •		1	1		1	Ī		

*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601									ENV: DEP OFF: 601 CHAI	IRONMIT. OF ICE OF STATE	ENTAL F SPE Stre	CIAL ET S	RE E	CLA	N MATION -0499	!	
			TERM	H OF SAL	E (1.1.)	leftig der	SHIP VIA		in to	1114 15	F.O.8.			in:	FREIGHTT	EAMS	· · ·
11/06/2 BID OPENING DATE:	800		21/2	0.00		. , -	<u> </u>	+	DID (DPENI	NC TI	MC		A 7 O	DM		
and set the commence of the left	(drokt)		0.000	UOP	CAT		NA NU INARE	- 13	DID (DEENI	UNIT PR			:30		A)Y	_
LINE	QU.	ANTITY		UGP	NO:		MNUMBE			:0#.,	UNITPH	10E	<u> </u>		AMOU	N	
R A S	EDUC Ll V	TIO: END YIN	IN ORS P FOR	THE	LOWES INDIC	WRITE T BID ATE IN	FOR S	SU IR	CH D	OMEST IF T	IC PR	RODUC	TS.				
E	XHIB	11					; ; ;										
			DR IS		CE &	ACKNOW	LEDGI	EΜ	ENT	OF CO	NSTRI	JCTIC	N				
ΙT	U AB	IDE	BY	HE F	OLLOW	AND/O ING SO DDENDA	HEDUI	ᄩ	IN	ISSUI	NG		RED				
A A A P S	ND AND S ND L URCH	PEC IST ASII A C	ST OF IFIC Shai NG D Opy	ALL TION L BE IVISI F TH	PART S FOR FORW ON.	INEER IES THE THE F ARDED THE AF ENDUM ISSUEI	AT HAPROJE	AV CT HE	E PR . T BUY	OCURE HE AD ER IN GINEE	D DRADE	AWING Um Sta All /	3S TE				
 	NTER PENI UYER	EST NG	ED P	RTIE AN FOUR	S AND	END TO FIFE ENDUM (14)	NECES SHOU	S/ L[RY,	EXTEN RECEI	ID TH	BY TI					
E III	XCEF	RS ION AP AL TIO	AND PLY SO A N MA	SUI THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN	D BE (ED TO	THE S A AL NDUM ENDUM	NI B	STAT RE IDDIN CUME THAT	E PU GULAT G DOC NT. IS IS	IRCHA IONS CUMEN THE SSUED	SING T ONI V FOR	TH				
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	<u> Wiliri</u>	A.C.	A William	SEE AL	VERSESID	ORTER	M.	AND CO	NOITIONS		Agin in the	DATE	.;	:		
(-·-·-·-			1	1			11 11	-T	1				1				

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

2009	-01-29 10:50	Breakaway J	nc 3	04-765-5389>>			P1	0/22
	A THE	State of	Nest Vir	ginia	Reque			
		Departm Purchasi		dministration	Quota	ation 🛭	DEP13016 9	_}
		2019 Wa	shingtor	n Street East	<u>'</u>	.	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
	The second second	Post Office	ce Box 5	50130 25305-0130		i	CHUCK BOWMAN	
		:					304-558-2157	
	BREA V 1075	160447 KAWAY IN OLD TUR ON WV 2	•	04-765-5 ROAD	317	97-a +0	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499	·
					(
<u> </u>	DATE PRINTE	D 0	TERMS	F SALE	ing by Mari s i	HIR VIA' ::	F.O.B, FREIGHT TERM	19.
	11/06/2						THE COUNTY OF TAKE	
BIL	OPENING DATE:		21/20		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	.:.
	LINE	QUANTITY	þ	OP CAT	ITEN	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUN.	
		EXHIBIT 1 ADDENDUM I HEREBY ADDENDUM MY PROPOS ADDENDUM NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERST ADDENDUM REPRESENT	6 O ACK ND ACK AND ACK	WLEDGEMENT OF THAT FAILE ARLY DE CALLE ARLY ON MADE O	DEENT RECEIPT ADE THE OF SPE	CONFI	THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ESSARY REVISIONS TO CATION, ETC. FIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ECTION OF THE BIDS. HAT ANY VERBAL D BE MADE DURING ANY DOR'S REPRESENTATIVES	
		AND ANY S	STATE EON IS	PERSONN SSUED IN	EL IS N Writin	OT BI	INDING. ONLY THE D ADDED TO THE	
		SPECIFICA	TION	S BY AN	OFFICIA	L ADD	DENDUM IS BINDING.	
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				AND AND CONCUENCE	1217 - 1
Š	IGNATURE			A SEE G	EVERSE SIDE	TELE	MBAND CONDITIONS DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

009-01-29 10:50, Breakaway Inc	304-765-5389>>	11		P 11/22
State of West V	rginia Request f	Dr BF9	NUMBER	PAGE
Department of A	Administration Quotatio	מ ו	EP13016	10
2019 Washingto	on Street East	ADDRE	SS CORRESPONDENCE TO A	ITENTION OF:
Post Office Box Charleston, WV	50130 25305-0130	сниск в		
		304-558	-2157	
*510160447 3 BREAKAWAY INC	04-765-5317	ENVIRON	MENTAL PROTECT	(ON
V 1075 OLD TURNPIKE	ROAD ,	A DEPT. 0	F	
SUTTON WV 26601			OF SPECIAL REC H STREET SE	LAMATION
SUTTON WV 26601	ſ	CHARLES	TON, WV	- -
	•	25304	304-9	26-0499
1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u></u>		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	OF SALE		F.O.B.: 100 100 100	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01/21/20	100	BID OPEN	ING TIME 01:	30PM
	CAT OF SOME AND A		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. ILEM NOME		<u>) (a la mala la la degret production de la contentación de la content</u>	
			Ì	
January V.	4]!		
	rice of	SIGNAT	TURE	:
Breakagu	14, Inc.	COMPAN	IY	
1/39/09				
/ /		DATE		
REV. 11/96		[
	NOTICE			
	NOTICE	l _i l		
A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SUBMITTED	ro (
DEDARTME	NT OF ADMINISTRATI	, N		
	NG DIVISION			
BUILDING	15			
2019 WAS Charlest	HINGTON STREET, EADN. WV 25305-0130	57		
CHARLES				
	THE THE	DEMATION OF	N THE EACE OF	
THE BID SHOUL	D CONTAIN THIS INF DR THE BID MAY NOT	BE CONSID	ERED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:	CB-23			
REQ. NO.	DEP 13016			
BID OPENING D	ATE: 01/21/2008			
BID OPENING T	IME: 1:30 P.M.			
PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX NUMBER IN	CASE IT IS	NECESSARY	
1, 1	U REGARDING YOUR B	11 1		
SIGNATURE	PAOS DE SES PER SES PER SES	EHMBAND CONDITIO	DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE FE			ADDRESS CHANCES	TO BE NOTED APOVE
	O REQ INSERT NAME AND	ADDDESS IN S		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2009-01-29 10:50	Breakaway Inc	3	04-765-5389>>			•			P 12/22
NOTE OF THE PARTY	State of We	st Virg	ginia	Requ	est for		RFQ NUMBER	<u> </u>	PAGE
ELA SEN	Departmen	t of Ad	iministration on	Quo	lation	<u> </u>	DEP13016		11
	•∦ 2019 Wash	ingtor	Street East	İ	,		ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO	ATTENTION OF:
Jana Later	Post Office	Box 5	0130 25305-0130	ı		СНП	CK BOWMAN		
	Challestoll	1					-558-2157	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
l ľ	0160447	30	14-765-53	517			IRONMENTAL PR	OTECI	TTAN
11.	AKAWAY INC 5 OLD TURNP	IKE	ROAD		s H		T. OF	OIEC	TON
.N.	•				او		ICE OF SPECIA		CLAMATION
SUT	TON WV 266	01		ļ 	إذ		57TH STREET RLESTON, WV	5E	
	1 .			:	<u> </u>		5304	304-9	26-0499
],				
DATE PRINT	(€5 }	ERMS O	FSALE	5166458	BHIP.VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS
11/06/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		2	0.9 САТ 31	4.32.3.L.		BID	OPENING TIME	01	: 30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	U	P CAT	i i i i TE	MNUMBER	.; i r .	UNIT PRICE	1,1	AMOUNT
	i								
				304.74	5-538	9			
	PLEASE PRIN	יַם וַדוּ	R TYPE N	AME OF	PERSO	סד א	CONTACT		
	CONCERNING	THE	S QUOTE:	λ		,			
		-		nong_	Vincen	t		-	
	į į	1			l i				
	1								
	<u>'</u>				 				
·	711		S THE EN	ח אב פ	E0 F	ED12	 	DTAL .	\$ 444,975,60
	***** TH:	1.2	S INE EN	D OF R	ן ע	MELIS	1010 ××××× 11	JIAL.	
	1				1				
	1								
					!				
	,								
	,								
						ļ			
					i 				
	;				!				
							``		
					:				
] '						
									}
		<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE:SID	POR TERM	AND C	ONDITIONS:	······································	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>					HONE	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE		FEIN			 		ADDRESS C	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WI	HEN RESPONDIN	IG TO	RFQ, INSÉ	T NAME	AND AD	RES	S IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'
			-		1				



۲	teq	U€	J2 9	IO	I
	Qu	ot	ati	on	
		7-			

DEP13016

MARKET RECENTING THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: TO ATTENTION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	FIX.		S OF GALE		SHIP VIA		FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/02/				202.00[43.1 (1999.05 40000100		1		
BID OPENING DATE:	610381NH.J.MH	01/21/2			State of the second and the second	OPE		30PM
UNE	QUA	MTITY	UOP	NO. IT	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	ADDENDUM	NO. 1 ***	* **	********	
,	DISTRI AND TH	IBUTE TI	IE SIGN	N-IN SHEET	TS, SCOPE (D F W	PROJECT TO ORK REVISIONS, PRE-BID CON-	
	BID DA	ATE AND	OPENI	NG. TIME R	EMAIN 01/2	1/20	09 AT 1:30 PM.	
	****	******	*****	NO OTHER	CHANGES *	***	***********	
0001		·:	B	962~7	3			ı
	DE01 4	I NATION.	DESTA	RATION DF	LAND			
	RECLA	MAITONE	KESID	KALIDN OF	LAND			
1		1						
	****	* THIS	IS TH	E END OF	RFQ DEP1	301	6 ***** TOTAL:	#444,975.00
					ı			+ Y
	İ				•			
					i]			
					;			
			1					
	0				;			
	<u> </u>	$\widehat{\hspace{1cm}}$: 	DE FORTERMS AND	CONDIT	ions	
9)GNATURE	114 7	106	\$100.00	SAEE LINA RUGE ON	TELEPHONE	- ウムく	-5317 DATE	1/29/09
TITLE DIPS	iden+		IN 13-	4279911		دسر		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		SPONDING		INSERT NAM	E AND ADDRES	S IN	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

Request for PROPERTY SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH Quotation

DEP13016

PAGE

P 14/22

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HADDRESS CORRESCONDENISCH (O'ATHENTION CORRE CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 104 - 558 - 2157</u>

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SUTTON WV 26601 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.S. FREIGHT JERMS 01/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01/28/2009 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LOP LINE ************ ADDENDUM NO. 2 ***** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE BELL CONTRACTING PROJECT TO DISTIRBUTE THE CHANGES IN SCOPE OF WORK AND THE TYPICAL DRAWING AS DESCRIBED IN THE ATTACHED MEMO FROM THE AGENCY. BID DATE & OHENING TIME ARE THEREFORE EXTENDED FROM d1/21/2009 TO 01/49/2009 AT 1:30 PM. NO OTHER CHANGES 962-73 0001 JB RESTORATION OF LAND RECLAMATION: \$444,975.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFO DEP13016 ***** TOTAL: ä SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE, 13-42 19911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

equest for	
Quotation	

DEP13016

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

*5101 BREAK		•
1075	OLD	T

304-765-5317 INC URNPIKE ROAD :

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

er die Addressicorresfondence (of the Intioniciaem

DATEPHIN	YED:	TER	49 OF SALE	0.00	SHI	P.VIA		FO.B	<u> Er finnit</u>	FREIGHT TERMS
01/20/					L		<u> </u>	NENO 7545	03.7	0.DM
BID OPENING DATE	1	01/29/			1.02.00.00.184		OPE	NING TIME	01:3	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PAICE	.: <u> </u>	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****		ENDUM NO). 3 ****	***	*****	* * *	
	ADDEND THE TY	UM ISS	LED TO	CLA UM N	RIFY THE	BID OPE	NIN 1/2	IG DATE FROM		
	REFLEC	D OPEN TED CO S FORM	RRECTL	Y IN	S 01/29/ THE BII	/2009 AT O OPENING	1:3 DA	60 PM, AS ATE SECTION		
	PLEASE ANCE A BID.	NOTE AFFIDAV	THE IN	CLUD Now	ED DRUG MANDATOI	FREE WOF	RKPL SUBM	ACE CONFORM Mission of T	- HE	
	****	: * * * * *	****	NO.	OTHER C	HANGES *:	* * * *	**** ******	***	
				.•						
	,	•					:			
					1					
0001		1	В	, ;	962-73					\$ 444,975.00
	RECLA	MATION:	REST)RAT]	ION OF L	AND				
			ļ!							
	X									
				SEE	EVERSE SIDE FO	TEL COMONIC		ONS:	DATE .	" of the various from Front
SIGNATURE	WH 1.	incold	-M		·	IELEPAONS /	<u> 104-</u>	765-5311	/	129/04
TITLE Presi	dent				19911					BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO REQ	. INSE	RT NAME A	ND ADDRES	SIN	SPACE ABOVE L	ABELEC	'VENDOR'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

Breakaway Inc



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF Broxton To-WIT:
I, Tonua Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Brea Kaway Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Breakawal, Inc
(Company Name)
By: JanyA Vincent.
Title: President
Date: 1/29/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of January 2009
By Commission expires July 15 2017
(Sea) OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Susain K. Liprontorid 5201 Raphers Fload Hacker Valley, VVV. 20222 My Commun. and Vighes day 16, 2017 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
ACET DAVIT WITH THE RED CHALL DECLIT IN DECLIA VETCATION OF
THE BID.
Jan 2009

√V-36a

CB-23 PAGE DEP13016 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

		4
VENDOR:	Breakaway,	lnc.

TEM	QUARTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	THUCHE
0.		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: BELLE CONTRACTING, INC.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(\$): <u>S-6020-87</u>		
		The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.		
				~: N .: ~ 66
.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)		
2.0	Lump sum	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 100.00
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	s 100.00
3.1	LUMP SUM	REPAIR EXISTING BRIDGE AND APPROACHES	LUMP SUM	\$ 100.00
3.2	LUMP SUN	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING	LUMP SUM	\$ 100.00
4.0	LUMP SUB	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	Lump sum	\$ 100.00
5.0	LUMP SUI	REGRADE AND TOPSOIL	LUMP SUM	3 100.0
6.0		REVEGETATION		
6.1	LUMP SU	MAGRICULTURAL LIME	1	\$ 1,125.0
6.2	LUMP SU	M FERTILIZER	4	4 <u>3,750</u>
6.3	LUMP SU	MULCH	LUMP SU	s 3,750.
6.4	LUMP SU	M VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SU	M \$ 2,500
7.0	500 I	F HAYBALES (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	3.00 L	f \$ 1,500

PROTECTION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

BUYEK PAGE DEP13016

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

SPENDING UNIT

wv-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR: Breakaway, Inc.

14 mm l	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
M NO.	Anvier	SANDSTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL	*	÷
	LUMP SUM	FRESH WATER GROUTED STREAM CHANNEL "AA"	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>50.000.00</u>
		FRESH WATER STREAM CHANNEL "BB"	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>10,000.0</u> 0
, 0		OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL		
	lump sum	TRAPIZOIDAL CHANNEL "A"	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.0
9.2	LUMP SUM	V-DITCH "B"	LUMP SUM	\$ 20.000.0
).3	LUMP SUM	v-ditch "C"	ì	\$ 12,500.0
9.4	LUMP SUM	V-DITCH "D"	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.0
.0.0		EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
.0.1	LUMP SUM	REPAIR EXSITING POND ENTRANCE CHANNEL AND DIKE		s 10,000.0
11.0	1	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SU	1 \$ 50,000
12.0	NÓ BID ITEM	UTILITIES	NO BID IT	
13.0		CONSTRUCTED WATER TREATMENT STRUCTURES		
13.1	Lump su	MALKALINITY CELL NO. 1	1	M \$ 17,500 C
		MALKALINITY CELL NO. 2	LUMP St	m \$ 20,000 m \$ 12,500
	3 LUMP SU	•	LUMP ST	м <u>\$12,500</u>
	4 LUMP SU		LUMP SI	лм \$ <u>15,000</u> им \$ <u>7,500</u>
		DMPOND AND CELL HDPE DR 17 PIPING	LUMP S	UM \$ 7.500
		CMCONCRETE HEADWALL "A"	LUMP S	UM \$ 500.0
,				

304-765-5389>>

CB-23 DEP13016

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR: Breakaway, Inc.

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	Amount
14.0		SLUDGE DRYING CELLS			
14.1	LUMP SUM	SLUDGE DRYING CELL #1		Lump sum	\$20,000.0°
14.2	Lump sum	SLUDGE DRYING CELL #2		Lump sum	\$ 20,000.00
14.3	LUMP SUM	SLUDGE PUMP LINE ONE	ļ	Lump sum	s <u>6,500.⁰⁰</u>
14.4	Lump sum	SLUDGE PUMP LINE TWO		LUMP SUM	\$ 5,500.00
14.5	Lump sum	SLUDGE RETURN (DEWATERING) LINES		Lump sum	\$ 6,000.00
15.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTED FENCE AND GATE		LUMP SUM	<u>\$ 4,250.00</u>
16.0		CONSTRUCTED ACCESS ROADS			
16.1	LUMP SUM	ALKALINITY AND SLUDGE CELL ROADS		LUMP SUM	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
17.0	LUMP SUM	TWO DEEP MINE WET SEALS (Acid producing seam)	•	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00
19.0	LUMP SUM	60 INCH STREAM CULVERT		LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00
19.0	LUMP SUM	CUT AND FILL FOR POND AREA		LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00
				. 1	
			TOTAL		\$ 444.975.00

Agency	Pur	chasi	ng	<u>Divisi</u>	on
RĚQ.P.					

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the und	ersigned, Breakaway, Inc. , as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of 10/3 ord Tarriptico No	Josephiald Capter OH & COL	rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
of One Park Circle Dr.	so in the City of Westfield C	enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Ohio with its principal offi	re in the City of <u>Hoset Ford o</u>	t of amount(soid) for the payment of which,
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	de souscelle plad ourselves. Oil	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
well and truly to be made, we jointly ar	ig severally blild ourselves, our	Henry Barminghators, executors, executors, executors,
The Condition of the about 0	blingtion is such that whereas t	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the above of	bligation is soon tild moretas.	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Belle Contracting	I pla or proposal, attachiou nove	
Putnam County, WV		
a delimin obdito) j		
the second secon		
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be reject (b) If said bid shall be accep	sted and the Principal shall ent	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
	e of said bid, then this obligation stood and agreed that the liabi	n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
		and the letter of anid Covery and its hand shall be in no
The Surety, for the value rec way impaired or affected by any exter waive notice of any such extension.	elved, hereby stipulates and agnicion of the time within which the	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have hereu	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
21st day of January		
Principal Corporate Soal		Breakaway Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		By Jorya Incent
		(Must be President or Vice President)
and the second second		1)
		<u>President</u>
٠.		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Onio Farmers Insurance Company
• •		(Name of Syrety)
		ambaby Ohles
		Kimberly L. Miles
		Licensed WV Resident Agent

Licensed WV Resident Agent
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Westfield Insurance Co. Power Westfield National Insurance Co. of Attorney **Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.** Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to Individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles, Janis Kay Peacock, Douglas P. Taylor, Pamela D. Obrien, Donna J. Price, Travis A. Hill, Jr., Pamela V. Lanham, Jointly or Severally

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies theraby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2006 . JUNE

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Onio County of Medina

N JANONAL A Section of the second

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

By:

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect,

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center. Ohio, this 21st day of A.D., 2009 January







RFQ No.	DEP1 3016
---------	-----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

- 50

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be ilcensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/adm/n/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Breakdway, 1	7C.)		
Authorized Signature:	Jones 1	incent Date:	1/29/09	<u> </u>
_				

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)